
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

^
Date........Qctober. 23^.2017.

Report of the Des Moines Civil Service Commission (October 17, 2017) submitting
pursuant to resolution duly adopted the names of candidates who have successfully
passed the examinations and met all the requirements of the Civil Semce Commission
for appointment to the civil service positions recorded below, certified to your Honorable
Body in order of their respective standing.

Chief Communications Officer f Entrance)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Courtney Greene
Jason Pulliam
Shekinah Young
Kirsten Anderson
James Bove
Brian Button
Jennifer Fletcher
Matthew Harris
Kerry Koonce
Lucia Ross
Lisa Ash ley
Jeff Eckhoff
Eric Olson
Steven Richardson
Lisa Underhill-Schmidt
Scott Eisenhauer
Patricia Howard
R Kelleher
Denise Lamphier

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Patrick Naick
Kimberly Parsley
Trisha Barton
Bob Bruce
Jonathan Cahill
Christine Cassidy
Rae Fehring
Joshua Fisher
Kelly Heth
John O'Brien
Elizabeth Peterson
Lauren Ryan
Alex Schuman
Steven Sisam
Dan Weber
Julie White
Jill Wright
Irina Bassis
Michele Gors

Accounting Specialist II fPromotionan

1 Sarah Khounlo
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Date .^.....October 23^.2017

GIS Analyst f Entrance)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Michael Morisette
KirkWebb
Drew Wold
Stephen Daw
Steven Morse
Dustin Goodwin
Patrick Bennett
Kelsey Stone
Joel Perkins
Adam Skibbe
Jeehoon Kim
Jonathan Bode
Lawrence Hartpence
Tesfay Russell
Erik Brawner

16 Eric Loecher
17 James Crawford
18 KelsiJurik
19 Sean Kelly
20 William Jackson
21 Ryan Schissel
22 Devin Kellerman
23 John Zhang
24 Mohamed Mahgoub
25 Marvin Davis
26 Kevin Loberg
27 Shellie Proctor
28 John Roever
29 Kerri Dickey
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Facilities Maintenance Supervisor fEntrance)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

Lincoln Ryan
Jimmie Bennett
Richard Collins
Noah Swanson
Michael Auch Sr
Eric Estes
James Haberichter
William Harrigan
Greg Bedwell
Thomas Galloway
Matthew Preston
Robert Stewart
Jeff Ashenfelter
Tim Davis

15 Brian Crees
16 Lyle Nevins
17 Neil Tweed
18 Andrew Dellaca
19 Brian Riniker
20 ZachAbild
21 Kenneth Anderson
22 Karl Dilks
23 Benjiman Harman
24 Andrew Lawless
25 Michael O'Sullivan
26 Darrell West
27 Nick Woolsey

Moved by _to receive and file

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MOORE

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

API

,]

ABSEN-

(OVED

layor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk


